

County of Glenn Glenn-Colusa Irrigation District Monroeville Water District

## Notice and Agenda Meeting of the Corning Sub-basin GSA Committee April 4, 2024 | 6:00 p.m. In-Person Location: City of Corning Council Chambers 794 Third Street Corning, CA 96021

Due to limited parking for Corning City Hall, meeting attendees are asked to park their vehicles in the parking lot across from City Hall, next to the railroad tracks.

Alternate Meeting Location: 1177 Magnolia Ave., Larkspur, CA 94939

## Remote Public Participation Option:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 298 303 533 021

Passcode: WeUaQu

Download Teams Join on the web

Or call in (audio only)

+1 323-676-6164,,42697869# United States, Los Angeles

Phone Conference ID: 426 978 69#

Find a local number Reset PIN

Learn More | Meeting options

- 1. Call to Order / Pledge of Allegiance (Marisa Perez-Reyes, Stantec)
- 2. Period of Public Comment
- 3. Joint Meeting of the Corning Sub-basin Groundwater Sustainability Agency and the Tehama County Flood Control and Water Conservation District Groundwater Sustainability Agency
  - a. Roll Call and Introductions
  - b. Receive an update on Corning Subbasin Groundwater Sustainability Plan draft revisions and schedule.
  - c. Discussion and concurrence on revisions to Corning Subbasin Groundwater Level Sustainable Management Criteria.

- d. Approve Resolution committing to a Well Mitigation Program for the Corning Subbasin
  - 1. \*CSGSA Action: Adopt Resolution No. 2024-01 Establishing A Well Mitigation Program for the Corning Subbasin.
  - 2. \*TCFCWCD Action: Adopt Resolution No. 1-2024 Establishing A Well Mitigation Program for the Corning Subbasin.
- e. Approve Resolution committing to a Demand Management Program for the Corning Subbasin
  - 1. \*CSGSA Action: Adopt Resolution No. 2024-02 Establishing a Demand Management Program for the Corning Subbasin.
  - 2. \*TCFCWCD Action: Adopt Resolution No. 2-2024 Establishing a Demand Management Program for the Corning Subbasin.
- 4. Upcoming Meeting Reminders
  - a. Corning Sub-basin GSA meeting April 11, 2024, 2:00 p.m. at 7854 County Road 203, Orland
  - b. Tehama County Flood Control and Water Conservation District meeting April 15, 2024, 10:00 a.m. at 727 Oak St., Red Bluff.
- 5. Groundwater Sustainability Agency Member Reports and Comments
- 6. Adjourn

A complete agenda packet, including back-up information, is available for public inspection during normal work hours at 225 North Tehama Street, Willows, CA 95988. After posting of this Meeting Agenda, the public may request copies of support information for public agenda items listed.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, The Corning Sub-basin GSA Committee will make available to persons with a disability disability-related modification or accommodations. Notification two days prior to the meeting will enable the Corning Sub-basin GSA Committee to make arrangements to provide reasonable accommodations. If requested, this document and other agenda materials can be made available in an alternative format for persons with a disability who are covered by the Americans with Disabilities Act. Contact Kaitlyn Murray at 530-934-6540.